

Route D02

Created : 01/06/2015
 Rev : 6
 Rev date : 12/07/2015

Route D02		A short anti-clockwise ride to the West of Penrith OS Map : 90	
Visiting Newbiggin, Stainton (Lofthouse Café) & Rheged			
MILES		INSTRUCTIONS	GAZETTEER
		From Brambles Café follow NCN 7 SW onto public road	
	0.10	R onto Newton Road	
0.90	1.00	NEWTON REIGNY follow road through village sp Skelton 3 ¼	53
1.16	2.16	LAITHES	
0.80	2.96	L @ X sp BLENCOW ½	
0.43	3.39	L sp Blencow Station 2	
1.58	4.97	R @ Clickham Inn imm R over B5288	
0.48	5.45	NEWBIGGIN	52
0.79	6.24	Information boards on L after village hall and garage	
0.70	6.94	L onto cycle path sp STAINTON	63
0.31	7.25	R under A66 sp STAINTON	
0.11	7.36	Lofthouse Café on R (white building, easy to miss!) [90 / NY 485 284]	
0.03	7.39	L @ X sp Penrith 2 ½	
0.66	8.05	L onto cycle path sp Penrith, imm SO over A592 sp REDHILLS ½	
0.15	8.20	Entrance to RHEGED on L (wheel through No Entry sign if visiting)	59
0.68	8.73	R onto cycle path, L across A66 sp Penrith (Care! Very fast traffic)	
		imm L sp Gilwilly Est, Golf Driving Range	
1.05	9.78	R @ T sp Gilwilly Est. ½ (Greystoke Pillar on L)	29
0.53	10.31	L sp NEWTON RIGG COLLEGE 1	
0.90	11.21	R into campus sp C2C NCN 7	
0.11	11.32	Brambles Café on R	